
Tom Adkins Open Organize tom@openorganize.com

Aron Ahmadia Software Carpentry / US Army ERDC aron@ahmadia.net

Christian Alarcon Jet Propulsion Laboratory christian.alarcon@jpl.nasa.gov

Lee Allison Arizona Geological Survey lee.allison@azgs.az.gov

Robert Arko Columbia University arko@ldeo.columbia.edu

Ed Armstrong Jet Propulsion Laboratory edward.m.armstrong@jpl.nasa.gov

Kevin Ashley Digital Curation Centre, University of Edinburgh Kevin.ashley@ed.ac.uk

Steve Aulenbach United States Global Change Research Program aulenbach@me.com

Matthew Austin NOAA/NESDIS matthew.austin@noaa.gov

Ross Bagwell CTS/NASA GSFC rarelibra@yahoo.com

Bruce Barkstrom SGA brbarkstrom@gmail.com

Walter Baskin NASA Langley Research Center walter.e.baskin@nasa.gov

David Bassendine Blue Dot Lab david@bluedotlab.org

Dave Batchelor ESDIS Project, NASA GSFC david.a.batchelor@nasa.gov

Kathleen Baynes NASA ECHO/CMR, Raytheon kathleen.baynes@nasa.gov

Aubrey Beach Booz Allen Hamilton aubrey.l.beach@nasa.gov

Stace Beaulieu Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution stace@whoi.edu

Jeanne Behnke NASA jeannebehnke@esipfed.org

Karl Benedict Earth Data Analysis Center, UNM kbene@edac.unm.edu

Amanda Benson NASA Langley ASDC amanda.l.benson@nasa.gov

Steve Berrick NASA/GSFC stephen.w.berrick@nasa.gov

Jonathan Blythe Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Jonathan.Blythe@boem.gov

Reid Boehm University of Tennessee, College of Communication and 
Information

mboehm@utk.edu

Ryan Boller NASA / ESDIS ryan.a.boller@nasa.gov

Eliza Bradley National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency Eliza.S.Bradley@nga.mil

Sky Bristol U.S. Geological Survey sbristol@usgs.gov

Barbara Brooks NOAA/NESDIS barbara.brooks@noaa.gov

Andrew Buddenberg NOAA andrew.buddenberg@noaa.gov

Deirdre Byrne NOAA National Oceanographic Data Center deirdre.byrne@noaa.gov

Bruce Caron New Media Research Institute bruce@tnms.org

Kenneth Casey NOAA/ National Oceanographic Data Center Kenneth.Casey@noaa.gov

Matthew Cechini NASA ESDIS - GIBS / Columbus Technologies matthew.f.cechini@nasa.gov

Lin Chambers NASA/LARC lin.h.chambers@nasa.gov

Sarah Champion CICS-NC/NCSU sarah.champion@noaa.gov

Cyndy Chandler Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution cchandler@whoi.edu

Saurabh Channan Global Land Cover Facility, University of Maryland, College Park schannan@umd.edu

Thomas Cherry GCMD/NASA Thomas.a.cherry@nasa.gov

Jonathan Chiang Jet Propulsion Laboratory Jonathan.Chiang@jpl.nasa.gov

Donald Collins NOAA/ National Oceanographic Data Center Donald.Collins@noaa.gov

Helen Conover ITSC / University of Alabama in Huntsville hconover@itsc.uah.edu

Sarah Crecelius SSAI/NASA LaRC sarah.a.crecelius@nasa.gov

Mike Daniels Computing, Data and Software Facility, NCAR/EOL daniels@ucar.edu

Ethan Davis UCAR Unidata edavis@unidata.ucar.edu

Jeff de La Beaujardière NOAA jeff.deLaBeaujardiere@noaa.gov

Francisco Delgado NASA francisco.delgadoolivares@nasa.gov
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Meixia Deng George Mason University mdeng@gmu.edu

Matt Derenski JPL MatthewDerenski@esipfed.org

Liping Di Center for Spatial Information Science and Systems ldi@gmu.edu

Stephen Diggs Scripps Institution of Oceanography sdiggs@ucsd.edu

Kevin Dobbs The University of Kansas kevindobbs@ku.edu

Jeff Donze Esri jdonze@esri.com

Robert Downs CIESIN, Columbia University rdowns@ciesin.columbia.edu

Ruth Duerr NSIDC rduerr@nsidc.org

Brian Duggan USGCRP/UCAR bduggan@usgcrp.gov

RICHARD ECKMAN NASa richard.s.eckman@nasa.gov

John Evans GST, Inc. john.evans@gst.com

Stefan Falke Northrop Grumman & George Mason University stefan.falke@gmail.com

Douglas Fils Consortium for Ocean Leadership dfils@oceanleadership.org

Gary Foley EPA foley.gary@epa.gov

Jenny Fox NOAA jenny.fox@noaa.gov

Peter Fox Tetherless World Constellation/ RPI pfox@cs.rpi.edu

James Frew Bren School, UCSB frew@ucsb.edu

Gregory Frost NOAA, University of Colorado gregory.frost@colorado.edu

Stu Frye NASA/GSFC/SGT stuart.frye@nasa.gov

James Gallagher OPeNDAP jgallagher@opendap.org

Jason Gilman Element 84 jason@element84.com

Joseph Glassy NTSG/FLBS Univ. Montana um.glassy@gmail.com

Jonathan Gleason NASA Langley Research Center jonathan.l.gleason@nasa.gov

Justin Goldstein U.S. Global Change Research Program / UCAR jgoldstein@usgcrp.gov

Michael Goodman NASA MSFC michael.goodman@nasa.gov

Alan Gould Global Systems Science agould@berkeley.edu

Sara Graves Univ of Alabama, Huntsville sgraves@itsc.uah.edu

Jane Greenberg DataOne/ SILS UNC Chapel Hill janeg@email.unc.edu

Shane Grigsby ESSW / ERI shane@geog.ucsb.edu

Ted Habermann The HDF Group thabermann@hdfgroup.org

Danielle Harper NSIDC dharper@nsidc.org

Andrew Hart Jet Propulsion Laboratory andrew.f.hart@jpl.nasa.gov

Sharon Hays CSC shays3@csc.com

Denise Hills Geological Survey of Alabama dhills@gsa.state.al.us

Gail Hodge Information International ghodge@iiaweb.com

Nancy Hoebelheinrich Knowledge Motifs LLC nhoebel@kmotifs.com

Hook Hua Jet Propulsion Laboratory hook.hua@jpl.nasa.gov

Thomas Huang Jet Propulsion Laboratory thomas.huang@jpl.nasa.gov

Elisabeth Huffer NASA Langley Research Center beth@lingualogica.net

Charles Hutchinson University of Arizona chiyo@email.arizona.edu

Nina Jackson NOAA/NESDIS nina.jackson@noaa.gov

Nate James ESDIS Project, NASA GSFC nathan.l.james@nasa.gov

Aleksandar Jelenak NOAA/NESDIS/STAR - UCAR aleksandar.jelenak@noaa.gov

Roberta Johnson University at Albany/NESTA rmjohnsn@gmail.com
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Philippe Journeau Discinnet Labs phjourneau@discinnet.org

Ed Kearns NOAA's National Climatic Data Center ed.kearns@noaa.gov

Terry Keating EPA terry.keating@epa.gov

Ken Keiser University of Alabama in Huntsville keiserk@uah.edu

Steve Kempler NASA/GSFC steven.j.kempler@nasa.gov

Branko Kerkez University of Michigan bkerkez@umich.edu

Mohammad Khayat NASA GSFC mo.khayat@nasa.gov

Eric Kihn NOAA/NGDC eric.a.kihn@noaa.gov

Richard Kim Jet Propulsion Laboratory rkim@jpl.nasa.gov

Drew Kittel ESDIS Project, NASA GSFC drew.h.kittel@nasa.gov

Stephan Klene ESDIS Project / Columbus Technologies stephan.a.klene@NASA.gov

Rebecca Koskela University of New Mexico rkoskela@unm.edu

Shailendra Kumar Energy and Environment Consulting skumar33@gmail.com

Emily Law JPL emily.law@jpl.nasa.gov

Tamara Ledley TERC / CLEAN Network Tamara_Ledley@terc.edu

Hyokyung Lee The HDF Group hyoklee@hdfgroup.org

Jeffrey Lee SGT/NASA GSFC/WFF jeffrey.e.lee@nasa.gov

Kerstin Lehnert Columbia University lehnert@ldeo.columbia.edu

Chris Lenhardt RENCI clenhardt@renci.org

Amanda Leon NSIDC/CIRES Amanda.Leon@nsidc.org

Zhenlong Li George Mason University zhenlong.gis@gmail.com

Yuanjie Li NOAA NODC yuanjie.li@noaa.gov

Luther Lighty NASA / ESDIS luther.lighty-1@nasa.gov

Francis Lindsay NASA HQ francis.lindsay-1@nasa.gov

Michael Little NASA Langley Research Center Michael.m.little@nasa.gov

Kai Liu Center of Intelligent Spatial Computing for Water/Energy 
Science, GMU

kliu4@gmu.edu

Dawn Lowe NASA dawnlowe@esipfed.org

Steven Ludewig Sonoma Technology Inc sludewig@sonomatech.com

Mark Luker NITRD/NCO markluker@esipfed.org

Christopher Lynnes NASA/GSFC christopher.s.lynnes@nasa.gov

Xiaogang Ma Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute max7@rpi.edu

Martha Maiden NASA - HQ martha.e.maiden@nasa.gov

Erick Malaret ACT malaret@actgate.com

Daniel Mandl NASA/GSFC daniel.j.mandl@nasa.gov

Rick Martin SAIC richard.a.martin-2@saic.com

Charlie Martin NCAR martinc@ucar.edu

Manil Maskey UAH mmaskey@itsc.uah.edu

Tiffany Mathews NASA Langley Research Center tiffany.j.mathews@nasa.gov

Chris Mattmann NASA JPL & University of Southern California chris.a.mattmann@nasa.gov

Mike McCann MBARI mccann@mbari.org

Mike McGann Columbus Technologies and Services mike.mcgann@nasa.gov

Brett McLaughlin Element 84 brett@element84.com

Ethan McMahon US Environmental Protection Agency mcmahon.ethan@epa.gov

Elizabeth McMichael NOAA/NESDIS/NODC elizabeth.mcmichael@noaa.gov

Amanda McQueen UCAR amcqueen@usgcrp.gov
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Carol Meyer Foundation for Earth Science carolbmeyer@esipfed.org

David Meyer US Geological Survey/EROS dmeyer@usgs.gov

William Michener University of New Mexico william.michener@gmail.com

Anna Milan NOAA / NGDC Anna.Milan@noaa.gov

Deann Miller National Snow & Ice Data Center deann.miller@nsidc.org

Andy Mitchell ESDIS Project, NASA GSFC andrew.e.mitchell@nasa.gov

Karen Moe NASA ESTO karen.moe@nasa.gov

Kelly Monteleone University of New Mexico krbm@unm.edu

Margaret Mooney CIMSS/SSEC/UW-Madison margaret.mooney@ssec.wisc.edu

Angela Murillo University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill amurillo@email.unc.edu

Kevin Murphy ESDIS Project, NASA GSFC kevin.j.murphy@nasa.gov

Kyle Nelson University of Wisconsin - Madison wxkylenelson@gmail.com

Douglas Newman General Dynamics douglas.j.newman@nasa.gov

Frank Niepold NOAA Climate Program Office frank.niepold@noaa.gov

Emily Northup James Madison University enorthup1031@gmail.com

Stephen Olding NASA ESDIS Project, ESDSWG Coordinator stephen.w.olding@nasa.gov

Mark Parsons Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute parsom3@rpi.edu

Chunming Peng CSISS, George Mason University cpeng1@gmu.edu

Karen Petraska NASA KarenPETRASKA@esipfed.org

Long Pham NASA/GSFC long.b.pham@nasa.gov

Tracey Pilone Element 84 tracey@element84.com

Daniel Pilone NASA ECHO / Element 84, LLC dan@element84.com

Dan Pisut NOAA Visualization Lab dan.pisut@noaa.gov

Ana Prados University of Maryland Baltimore Co. aprados@umbc.edu

Han Qin George Mason University hqin1021@live.com

Brandi Quam NASA Langley Research Center brandi.m.quam@nasa.gov

Rama Ramapriyan ESDIS Project, NASA GSFC Hampapuram.K.Ramapriyan@nasa.gov

Sarah Ramdeen Unversity Of Chapel Hill at North Carolina ramdeen@email.unc.edu

Paul Ramirez Jet Propulsion Laboratory pramirez@jpl.nasa.gov

Patricia Reiff Rice Space Institute reiff@rice.edu

Stephen Richard Arizona Geological Survey steve.richard@azgs.az.gov

Dexter Richards University of New Hampshire ken92@sr.unh.edu

Scott Ritz WYLE Information Systems Scott.A.Ritz@nasa.gov

Joe Roberts Jet Propulsion Laboratory joe.t.roberts@jpl.nasa.gov

Erin Robinson Foundation for Earth Science erinrobinson@esipfed.org

Annette Schloss University of New Hampshire annette.schloss@unh.edu

Jennifer Schopf Indiana University jmschopf@iu.edu

Brian Sergi Science and Technology Policy Institute bsergi@ida.org

Mary Shelley SESYNC mary.k.shelley@gmail.com

Adam Shepherd WHOI ashepherd@whoi.edu

Chung-Lin Shie UMBC/JCET, NASA/GSFC clshie@umbc.edu

Randy Showstack AGU randyShowstack@agu.org

François Smith MDA Information Systems LLC francois.smith@mdaus.com

William Sonntag EPA sonntag.william@epa.gov
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Adam Steckel NOAA TPIO / EDMC adam.steckel@noaa.gov

Tyler Stevens NASA Global Change Master Directory tyler.b.stevens@nasa.gov

George Strawn National Coordination Office cole@nitrd.gov

Jason Tallant University of Michigan Biological Station jtallant@umich.edu

Eric Tauer Jet Propulsion Laboratory eric.p.tauer@jpl.nasa.gov

Devin Thomas NCDC Devin.Thomas@noaa.gov

Curt Tilmes NASA GSFC Curt.Tilmes@nasa.gov

Matthew Tisdale NASA ASDC matthew.s.tisdale@nasa.gov

Chris Torbert USGS ctorbert@usgs.gov

John Townshend University of Maryland jtownshe@umd.edu

Michael Uhl Lockheed Martin uhl.mike@epa.gov

Gilberto Vicente NASA/GSFC gilberto.a.vicente@nasa.gov

Bruce Vollmer NASA/GSFC bruce.e.vollmer@nasa.gov

Jeff Walter ESDIS Project, NASA GSFC Jeff.walter@nasa.gov

Amy Walton National Science Foundation awalton@nsf.gov

Nic Weber University of Illinois nmweber@illinois.edu

Brian Wee NEON, Inc. bwee@neoninc.org

Jason Werpy Information Dynamics jwerpy@information-dynamics.com

Patrick West Tetherless World Constellation westp@rpi.edu

Ben Wheeler U.S. Geological Survey bwheeler@usgs.gov

Christine White Esri cwhite@esri.com

Wendy Wigen NCO/NITRD wigen@nitrd.gov

James Wilson James Madison University wilsonjw@jmu.edu

Anne Wilson LASP anne.wilson@lasp.colorado.edu

Min Wong NASA ESDIS Project / Columbus Technologies min.m.wong@nasa.gov

Chaowei Yang GMU/CISC cyang3@gmu.edu

Martin Yapur NOAA martin.yapur@noaa.gov

Jin Guang Zheng Tetherless World Constellation zhengj3@rpi.edu
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